PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2120

- Page 1, line 1, after "to" insert "create and enact a new section to chapter 25-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the superintendent of the school for the blind serving as the superintendent of the school for the deaf; to"
- Page 1, line 3, replace "sections" with "section" and remove "and 25-07-02"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "and the superintendent of the school for the deaf"
- Page 1, line 5, remove "serving as the superintendent of the school for the blind"

Page 1, after line 14, insert:

"**SECTION 2.** A new section to chapter 25-06 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Superintendent - Special duties. <u>The superintendent of the school for the blind may also be the superintendent of the school for the deaf.</u>"

Page 2, line 1, replace "Sections" with "Section" and remove "and 25-07-02"

Page 2, line 2, replace "are" with "is"

Renumber accordingly